Product Catalog
80 Series
Exit Device
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com 11
80 Series
90
64
1

ts
.
Rail Sizes and How to Order ET Trim
Cover Dimensions and
Touchbar Projections
Narrow 	 Wide
          Neutral	  Depressed
3"
(77mm)
2-5/16"
(59mm)
2-1/8"
(54mm)
1-1/16"
(27mm)
1-7/16"
(37mm)
8-5/16"
(211mm)
3"
(76mm)
8-3/8"
(213mm)
2-5/8"
(67mm)
	L Rail	 36" (91cm)	 No cutting
			   required
	M Rail	 42" to 44" 	 No cutting
		  (107cm to 112cm) 	 required
	N Rail	 46"  to 48" 	 No cutting
		  (117cm to 122cm)	 required
Rail Sizes
SARGENT offers four sizes of rails to accommodate 32", 36", 42" and 48" doors.  These
rails can be cut for smaller doors as specified in the chart below.
SARGENT will cut all rails to size if door width is specified when the hardware is ordered.
	 E	 24" to 32"	 No cutting required
		  (61cm to 81cm)	 for 32" (81cm) door
	 F	 33" to 36"	 No cutting required
		  (84cm to 91cm)	 for 36" (91cm) door
	 J	 37" to 42"	 No cutting required
		  (94cm to 107cm)	 for 42" (107cm) door
	 G	 43" to 48"	 No cutting required
		  (110cm to 122cm) 	 for 48" (122cm) door
Stock	 Door
Size	 Widths		 Remarks LP, LR & LS8600 Rail Sizes
No Suffix -8 Suffix
Square Spindle or No Spindle
for inactive functions Cross Type Spindle
for all 8900, 8300, 8700 with bottom rod and
8800, 8500, NB8700, PP, PR & SP8700 devices
with these functions: 04, 10, 16, 40 & 44
for 8800, 8500, NB8700, PP, PR & SP8700
devices, except with these functions:
04, 10, 16, 40 & 44
-4 Suffix -6 Suffix
Offset Mtg Tabs
 Top & Bottom
Offset Mtg Tab
Top Only
for all AD & MD8400 and AD, WD
& MD 8600 devices for all PP, PR, SP, LP, LR & LS 8600 devices
How to specify and order ET Trim without an Exit Device
Example for 775-8 ETL 26D RHR 12VDC
7 75 -8 ETL 26D RHR 12VDC
7 for 700
Series
Auxiliary
Control
2 digit
function
number